PECEIVED FE5 2 7 2004 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C.

112 N. LINCOLN BLVD. P.O. BOX 150 HODGENVILLE, KENTUCKY 42748

> TEL. (270) 358-3187 FAX (270) 358-9560 February 13, 2004

DAMON R. TALLEY

ATTORNEY AT LAW

Mr. Thomas M. Dorman Executive Director Public Service Commission P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

RE: East Daviess County Water Association, Inc. Case No. 2004-00027

Dear Mr. Dorman:

Enclosed for filing are the original and ten (10) copies of my Entry of Appearance on behalf of East Daviess County Water Association, Inc. Please add me to the service list in this case.

I will be filing an Answer on behalf of my client within the next few days.

Yours truly,

DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S

DAMON R. TALLEY, ATTORNEY FOR EAST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

DRT:ln

Enclosures

cc: East Daviess County Water Association, Inc. Charles C. Mattingly, III

RECEIVED

## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

FEB 1 7 2004 PUBLIC SERVICE

OMMISSION

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

CITY OF HAWESVILLE, KENTUCKY COMPLAINANT v. CASE NO. 2004-00027 EAST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC. DEFENDANT

## ENTRY OF APPEARANCE <u>ON BEHALF OF</u> EAST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

Comes DAMON R. TALLEY, an attorney duly licensed to practice law in the Commonwealth of Kentucky, and enters his appearance as counsel in this case on behalf of the EAST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.

Copies of all further pleadings, requests, orders, notices and other papers in this case should be mailed to DAMON R. TALLEY at the address shown below. This \_day of February, 2004.

DAMON R. TALLEY, P.S.C. P. O. BOX 150 HODGENVILLE, KY 42748-0150 (270) 358-3187 FAX (270) 358-9560

amon R. Salley

DAMON R. TALLEY, ATTORNEY FOR EAST DAVIESS COUNTY WATER ASSOCIATION, INC.